
Item: MA0620C7_02   Standard: KY.6.EE.9.b                                                         

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 14,308 31%

Gender   
Female 7,008 30%
Male 7,300 32%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,522 27%
American Indian or Alaska Native 20 30%
Asian 283 45%
Hispanic or Latino 1,164 29%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 20 40%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,592 31%
Two or More Races 707 30%

Migrant 48 21%

English Learner 435 25%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,442 28%

Students with Disabilities 1,100 28%



Item: MA0620C7_02    Standard: KY.6.EE.9.b     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 14,308 22% 31% 30% 17%

Gender      
Female 7,008 22% 30% 30% 18%
Male 7,300 23% 32% 30% 16%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,522 19% 27% 37% 17%
American Indian or Alaska Native 20 25% 30% 15% 30%
Asian 283 23% 45% 18% 14%
Hispanic or Latino 1,164 19% 29% 34% 18%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 20 20% 40% 35% 5%
White (non-Hispanic) 10,592 23% 31% 29% 17%
Two or More Races 707 22% 30% 33% 16%

Migrant 48 19% 21% 31% 29%

English Learner 435 19% 25% 39% 17%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,442 22% 28% 33% 17%

Students with Disabilities 1,100 21% 28% 35% 17%



Item: MA0620003   Standard: KY.6.RP.2                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 7,066 73%

Gender   
Female 3,442 68%
Male 3,624 78%

Ethnicity   
African American 762 56%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 64%
Asian 141 84%
Hispanic or Latino 595 68%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 67%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,192 76%
Two or More Races 356 73%

Migrant 26 77%

English Learner 210 55%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,162 67%

Students with Disabilities 548 60%



Item: MA0620003    Standard: KY.6.RP.2     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 7,066 18% 73% 6% 3%

Gender      
Female 3,442 22% 68% 6% 3%
Male 3,624 13% 78% 6% 3%

Ethnicity      
African American 762 27% 56% 11% 6%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 36% 64%   
Asian 141 10% 84% 4% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 595 21% 68% 7% 4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 22% 67% 11%  
White (non-Hispanic) 5,192 16% 76% 5% 2%
Two or More Races 356 18% 73% 6% 3%

Migrant 26 19% 77% 4%  

English Learner 210 26% 55% 11% 8%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,162 21% 67% 8% 4%

Students with Disabilities 548 23% 60% 11% 6%



Item: MA0620031   Standard: KY.6.NS.7.d                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 8,097 34%

Gender   
Female 3,928 34%
Male 4,169 35%

Ethnicity   
African American 819 29%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 25%
Asian 161 48%
Hispanic or Latino 695 30%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 11%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,961 35%
Two or More Races 444 34%

Migrant 47 34%

English Learner 336 27%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,020 30%

Students with Disabilities 1,357 27%



Item: MA0620031    Standard: KY.6.NS.7.d     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 8,097 34% 29% 12% 25%

Gender      
Female 3,928 34% 30% 12% 25%
Male 4,169 35% 28% 13% 25%

Ethnicity      
African American 819 29% 33% 17% 21%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 25% 50% 13% 13%
Asian 161 48% 21% 6% 24%
Hispanic or Latino 695 30% 29% 16% 26%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 11% 44% 33% 11%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,961 35% 28% 11% 26%
Two or More Races 444 34% 28% 16% 22%

Migrant 47 34% 32% 13% 21%

English Learner 336 27% 28% 23% 23%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,020 30% 30% 14% 26%

Students with Disabilities 1,357 27% 30% 18% 25%



Item: MA0620058   Standard: KY.6.EE.9.c                               
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 15,152 0.3

Gender   
Female 7,401 0.3
Male 7,751 0.4

Ethnicity   
African American 1,506 0.1
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 0.3
Asian 285 0.6
Hispanic or Latino 1,237 0.3
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 22 0.4
White (non-Hispanic) 11,277 0.4
Two or More Races 808 0.3

Migrant 67 0.1

English Learner 527 0.1

Economically Disadvantaged 9,188 0.2

Students with Disabilities 1,902 0.2



Item: MA0620058     Standard: KY.6.EE.9.c     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 15,152 79% 8% 13%

Gender     
Female 7,401 82% 6% 12%
Male 7,751 76% 10% 14%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,506 92% 4% 5%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 82% 6% 12%
Asian 285 63% 11% 27%
Hispanic or Latino 1,237 84% 6% 10%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 22 77% 9% 14%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,277 77% 9% 14%
Two or More Races 808 84% 7% 10%

Migrant 67 91% 3% 6%

English Learner 527 94% 3% 3%

Economically Disadvantaged 9,188 85% 6% 9%

Students with Disabilities 1,902 89% 4% 6%



Item: MA0620092   Standard: KY.6.SP.2                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 7,130 24%

Gender   
Female 3,491 25%
Male 3,638 23%

Ethnicity   
African American 759 17%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 56%
Asian 124 18%
Hispanic or Latino 559 20%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 15 27%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,295 25%
Two or More Races 368 26%

Migrant 26 15%

English Learner 233 14%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,262 21%

Students with Disabilities 587 22%



Item: MA0620092    Standard: KY.6.SP.2     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 7,130 7% 14% 56% 24%

Gender      
Female 3,491 6% 12% 57% 25%
Male 3,638 8% 16% 54% 23%

Ethnicity      
African American 759 11% 23% 49% 17%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 22%  22% 56%
Asian 124 7% 13% 62% 18%
Hispanic or Latino 559 9% 17% 54% 20%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 15 13% 13% 47% 27%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,295 6% 13% 57% 25%
Two or More Races 368 8% 13% 53% 26%

Migrant 26 12% 23% 50% 15%

English Learner 233 16% 22% 48% 14%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,262 8% 16% 54% 21%

Students with Disabilities 587 11% 18% 49% 22%



Item: MA0620128   Standard: KY.6.NS.3                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 7,249 0.9

Gender   
Female 3,569 0.9
Male 3,680 0.9

Ethnicity   
African American 725 0.8
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 1.2
Asian 126 1.2
Hispanic or Latino 562 0.9
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 0.8
White (non-Hispanic) 5,432 0.9
Two or More Races 382 0.9

Migrant 22 0.8

English Learner 206 0.8

Economically Disadvantaged 4,308 0.8

Students with Disabilities 551 0.9



Item: MA0620128    Standard: KY.6.NS.3     Key: C & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 7,249 26% 56% 18%

Gender     
Female 3,569 26% 57% 17%
Male 3,680 26% 56% 18%

Ethnicity     
African American 725 31% 59% 10%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 11% 56% 33%
Asian 126 17% 51% 33%
Hispanic or Latino 562 29% 57% 15%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 23% 69% 8%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,432 25% 56% 19%
Two or More Races 382 28% 57% 16%

Migrant 22 32% 55% 14%

English Learner 206 31% 60% 9%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,308 29% 58% 13%

Students with Disabilities 551 28% 57% 15%



Item: MA0620160   Standard: KY.6.G.3                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 8,083 22%

Gender   
Female 3,918 23%
Male 4,165 22%

Ethnicity   
African American 813 15%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 13%
Asian 161 30%
Hispanic or Latino 693 17%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 8 13%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,957 24%
Two or More Races 443 19%

Migrant 47 2%

English Learner 334 6%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,010 18%

Students with Disabilities 1,359 17%



Item: MA0620160    Standard: KY.6.G.3     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 8,083 20% 43% 16% 22%

Gender      
Female 3,918 21% 43% 14% 23%
Male 4,165 19% 42% 17% 22%

Ethnicity      
African American 813 20% 42% 23% 15%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 75% 13% 13%
Asian 161 25% 38% 7% 30%
Hispanic or Latino 693 20% 45% 18% 17%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 8 38% 25% 25% 13%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,957 20% 42% 14% 24%
Two or More Races 443 19% 46% 17% 19%

Migrant 47 19% 60% 19% 2%

English Learner 334 24% 45% 25% 6%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,010 20% 44% 18% 18%

Students with Disabilities 1,359 19% 41% 23% 17%
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